
Parcels from Belgium to  
the Netherlands
Adapted collection and delivery days - Autumn/Winter 2024
We aim to deliver your parcels around the holidays on time as well. You can help us by dropping off your parcels as soon 
as possible. Please take into account the following changes in the drop off and delivery days.

Week Holiday Collection date Delivery date

44 Thu 31 October Fri 1 November

All Saints Fri 1 November - closed*

45 Sat 9 November* Mon 11 November

Sun 10 November* Mon 11 November

Armistice Mon 11 November - BE closed*

52 Tue 24 December Fri 27 December

Christmas Wed 25 December - closed*

Boxing day Thu 26 December* Fri 27 December

1 Tue 31 December Thu 2 January

New Year's day Wed 1 January - closed*

*No collection
On these days there will be no collection. If you do want transportation, you can request it at accountsupport@postnl.be. 
Without a specific request, no collection will be scheduled by default.

Deadline for request collection November 1: by Thursday, October 17, 12 p.m.
Deadline for requesting a collection on November 11: before Thursday October 31, 12 p.m.
This also applies to customers who deliver themselves to the depot on these days. They must notify this explicitly so that 
PostNL can assign a location in the Netherlands for delivery of the parcels.
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